

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

August 13, 2020

Division of Transportation Systems Development

Bureau of Project Development 4822 Madison Yards Way, 4th Floor South Madison, WI 53705

Telephone: (608) 266-1631 Facsimile (FAX): (608) 266-8459

NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS:

Proposal #11: 9200-10-71, WISC 2019 634

Shawano – Green Bay CTH VV Interchange

STH 29

Brown County

9200-10-72, WISC 2019 634

Shawano – Green Bay CTH VV Interchange

STH 29

Brown County

Letting of September 15, 2020

This is Addendum No. 01, which provides for the following:

Special Provisions:

Revised Special Provisions	
Article	Description
No.	Description
8	Utilities (Updated CenturyLink)
29	Potential Borrow Sources (Updated sources)

Added Special Provisions		
Articl No.	Description	
107	Notice to Contractor – Waterways	

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the prime contractor.

Sincerely,

Mike Coleman

Proposal Development Specialist Proposal Management Section

ADDENDUM NO. 01 9200-10-71, 9200-10-72 August 13, 2020

Special Provisions

8. Utilities.

Replace entire subsection titled **CenturyLink Communications**, **LLC (communications)** under section titled **9200-10-71** with the following:

CenturyLink Communications, LLC (communications) has an existing fiber optic line along WIS 29 from Station 479+68 'EB' Right to Station 579+55 'EB' Right.

CenturyLink plans to lower the existing communication line 24-inches from Station 558+00 'EB' Right to Station 560+00 'EB' Right.

Lowering of line will be completed by March 31, 2021.

From Station 527+89 'EB' Right to Station 533+55 'EB' Right (Location #1) and Station 551+42 'EB' Right to Station 554+76 'EB' Right (Location #2), during excavation CenturyLink does not anticipate conflicts. If an unanticipated conflict is encountered in these areas CenturyLink will perform the following work.

- Location #1 CenturyLink to lower existing conduit. Work will take a maximum of 12 working days.
- Location #2 CenturyLink to lower existing conduit. Work will take a maximum of 6 working days.

No other conflicts are anticipated.

Field Contact: Jason Busse, 414-224-6713, jason.busse@centurylink.com.

29. Notice to Contractor – Potential Borrow Sources.

Replace entire article language with the following:

The Village of Hobart and Oneida Nation potentially have some borrow sources close to the project due to other projects. Contact information as follows.

Village of Hobart – Jerry Lancelle, Director of Public Works, 920-869-3807

Oneida Nation – Mary Jo Nash, Acquisition Manager, 920-869-6612

107. Notice to Contractor – Waterways.

There shall be no instream disturbance of waterways allowed as a result of construction activity under this contract.

END OF ADDENDUM